REF.No. 1012-0004-00-01          06 MAY 1999 ALL DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES ARE IN mm SPECIFICATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Hy-Q International
E
X
P
LA
N
A

470
470
PART NUMBER CODE
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.15
0.15
PIN LENGTH
1/6 CD 4069UBE X 2
11.00
13.50
±0.2
1000 KHz to 1250 KHz
700 KHz to 999 KHz
510 KHz to 699 KHz
375 KHz to 429 KHz
250 KHz to 374 KHz
FREQUENCY RANGE
±0.05PW
PART NUMBER
450 KHz to 509 KHz
430 KHz to 449 KHz
190 KHz to 249 KHz
 TYP.
±0.1P